MXC Capital Limited

("MXC" or the "Company")

Further re Subscription for Loan Notes in IDE Group Holdings plc

MXC (AIM: MXCP), the technology focused adviser and investor, announces that, further to the announcement of 10 January 2019, pursuant to the terms of the an underwriting agreement it entered into with IDE Group Holdings plc ("IDE"), MXC will subscribe for an additional £3.7 million of secured loan notes in IDE ("IDE Loan Notes") (the "Further Subscription"). The terms of the IDE Loan Notes were detailed in the announcement of 10 January 2019. MXC will receive an underwriting fee of £0.21 million from IDE. Following the Further Subscription, MXC will hold £8 million of the £10 million IDE Loan Notes and 43.1 per cent. of the issued share capital of IDE.

IDE is a mid-market network, cloud and IT managed services provider. Ian Smith, CEO of MXC, is an Executive Director of IDE and MXC Capital Markets LLP acts as financial adviser to IDE. Further details about IDE (including latest announcements and financial reports) are available at www.idegroup.com.

Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) Disclosure

Certain information contained in this announcement would have been deemed inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 until the release of this announcement

MXC Capital Limited

Ian Smith

+44(0)20 7965 8149

Zeus Capital Limited (Nominated adviser and broker)

Nick How

+44 (0)20 3829 5000

About MXC Capital Limited www.mxccapital.com

MXC is a specialist technology adviser and investor with a track record of investing in and advising companies in the TMT sector. MXC brings together a deep knowledge of technology, first-hand experience of managing companies in the sector, an ability to make meaningful investments and a highly experienced corporate advisory team in support, all of which combine to grow shareholder value.